
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 8/26/2022

Recent Progress:

• Completed interior stud framing

• Continued electrical and plumbing rough-ins in Department

• Started fire suppression piping in Apparatus Bay

• Completed precast sills at brick and started brick at Apparatus Bay ‘piers’

• Continue soffit framing at Department

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue electrical and plumbing rough-ins in Department

• Continue fire suppression piping in Apparatus Bay

• Start mechanical rough-ins in Apparatus Bay and install of Mezzanine louvers

• Start fabrication of HVAC ductwork

• Continue brick at Apparatus Bay ‘piers’

• Start insulation and roof panels at Department

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Sitework to resume after Labor Day (9/6)

• Storefront Framing to start after Labor Day (9/6)

• Awaiting foundation drawings for Fire Training Structure to finalize pricing. Per Phil Butler, drawings
should be complete in 2 weeks.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 8.22.22

Description
Start of brick piers at
Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
08/26/2022 at 08:28 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:59 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4052.JPG

Week of 8.22.22

Description
Start of fire suppression
piping at Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
08/25/2022 at 01:20 pm

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4049.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJREMNDC1QBRJ0PS10N?sig=f758967d639a9b1bf2b8a2f481cc904156493fdad3897dbf1ef429c36b57a425
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEK8W9RMAZ2GDA54QM5S?sig=fad96b08036ab4c0ab7dbddb8e8bc8b2dab84e06cfbfaeee0f0b1cae982551ed


Week of 8.22.22

Description
Interior stud framing
complete

Taken Date
08/25/2022 at 10:32 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4048.JPG

Week of 8.22.22

Description
Fire suppression piping
fabricated and staged in
apparatus bay

Taken Date
08/25/2022 at 10:30 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4047.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJJZZQB3TZZA3RVD4C7?sig=f5bfcfa223d2901ff35a2a9cbd35f02e2da38e4955f167f135fed188dd152c00
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJP2GHZ0JSY9E1XGTR3?sig=4df3759dfc7ea67040e212b27ad2599bf52e954dff77a5c8c63f0c11a79ea99e


Week of 8.22.22

Description
Conference room framing
complete.

Taken Date
08/25/2022 at 07:58 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4046.JPG

Week of 8.22.22

Description
Rough-ins in progress at
Day Room presentation
wall

Taken Date
08/24/2022 at 01:05 pm

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4044.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJF9D96FV36JSSFV9CV?sig=efa84e911ef2fe3689785acd97a546281fee0220b5dd7021448a53d5f3d321a1
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEHN525K2CYEW4W23N0Q?sig=df07191dc0eda8765fd40a6342107d8e5e74deb155fd042f04566fc4338ede99


Week of 8.22.22

Description
Apparatus Bay slab-on-
grade complete.

Taken Date
08/24/2022 at 10:29 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4042.JPG

Week of 8.22.22

Description
brick wainscoting and
precast sill complete.

Taken Date
08/24/2022 at 09:53 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4041.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJ7JX04VJM43PPBJVE4?sig=a349887676cc6f0f806145435ef918e0dbd936b434c4fac4e1857a6a8d405e87
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEJ2P2HBTK14P12PA7NQ?sig=d7e0a6d4b51a1f750cdd6d8c9899b3a50567b700219b3b842bae3f6c4d9bea36


Week of 8.22.22

Description
Blocking complete for
overhead door surrounds.
Will be wrapped in red
metal.

Taken Date
08/23/2022 at 10:32 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4032.JPG

Week of 8.22.22

Description
brick wainscoting
complete and precast sills
in progress

Taken Date
08/23/2022 at 08:54 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4031.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEPYQEFB07PDG9GRR0T1?sig=0d19f4f5a4f5f0d181a4b1318ee6a210a323c0f16f0be67f9fa7febfe883f4dd
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEGM664SK5HBDB7X0FE0?sig=b6ead95fcd5173998149edb3f6ddfe62a496ead73d936b771ec2a6b397557645


Week of 8.22.22

Description
Entry tower block in
progress.

Taken Date
08/22/2022 at 10:35 am

Upload Date
08/26/2022 at 08:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4024.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Aug 26, 2022 at 10:49 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBD3PEG5FDPV3CXP7FKJRN1N?sig=3f265b6696d6cab757e56f37800092eaa93abef19922c552d0aecd8c30628158

